CCB200 Series
• 200 W Convection Cooled at +70 °C
• Industry Standard “3 x 5” Package
• Very Low Heat Loss
• Very High Efficiency up to 95%
• Very Long Capacitor Lifetime
• 1U Form Factor
• <0.5 W Standby Power

Hold Up Time 20 ms 90 VAC full load
Drift ±0.2 % After 20 min warm up
Line Regulation ±0.5 % 90-264 VAC
Load Regulation ±1 % 0-100% load.
Transient Response - V1 4 % Recovery within 1% in less than 500 µs
for a 50-75% and 75-50% load step
Ripple & Noise 1 % pk-pk 20 MHz bandwidth
Overvoltage Protection 115 140 % Vnom DC. Output 1 only, recycle input to reset
Overload Protection 110 150 % I nom  Output 1 only, auto reset (see fig.2)
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode) all outputs
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Not Fitted
Patient Leakage Current 75 100 µA 264 VAC/60 Hz
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
 Output Power Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 5 V Standby (Optional) Model Number
200 W 12.0 V 16.7 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS12
200 W 15.0 V 13.3 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS15
200 W 24.0 V 8.3 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS24
200 W 28.0 V 7.1 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS28
200 W 48.0 V 4.2 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS48
200 W 56.0 V 3.6 A 5 V/0.5 A CCB200PS56
1. Add suffix -C for covered version, e.g. CCB200PS12-C.
2. Add suffix -A for 5 V standby option, or -AC for standby and cover options combined.
xppower.com
3